

Horn of America Lifetime Warranty

What does my Lifetime Warranty cover?

- 1. Limited Lifetime Warranty covers residential use only, commercial and classroom use is excluded and will not be covered under this warranty.
- 2. Horn of America designs and constructs its furniture with the customer's satisfaction in mind.
- 3. This warranty provides you with protection against **manufacturer's defects in material and workmanship** of all components in your Horn of America cabinet.
- 4. This warranty is limited to the original owner of the Horn of America cabinet and covers only manufacturer's defects. **Any damages resulting from the use of the product are excluded** to the extent permitted by law.

If a defective component is discovered, please return the defective component (including a copy of your warranty and proof of purchase) to your Horn dealer. Horn of America will make available the replacement component free of charge within a reasonable period thereafter. Your responsibility includes all freight charges related to delivering the defective component to Horn of America, Inc. to the extent permitted by law and any labor charges that may be applicable. Horn of America, Inc. will pay all freight charges involved in delivering the replacement component or components to you.

This warranty does not cover any defect resulting from the improper use or abuse of the cabinet, normal wear and tear, or commercial or institutional (Schools) use of the cabinet in a commercial or institutional environment.